

Ejectment suit 181 of 2021  
(CNR No. WBPS01-000341-2021)

Before Shri. Ashutosh Kumar Singh, Ld. Chief Judge

19.

12-07-2024.

Today is fixed for awaiting service report.

No steps taken by the plaintiff.

On repeated calls none appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.

It appears that bailiff report has come but postal requisites are still lying in the case record and returnable has already expired.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for re-issue the previously filed summons through postal mode, on the grounds stated therein.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.

Perused the petition and materials on record.

Prayer for re-issuance of summons is considered and allow.

Department is directed to reissue the previously filed summons through postal mode after necessary checking and verification.

Fix 13-08-2024 for awaiting postal report. Bailiff report shall be considered together with the postal report.

Chief Judge

J.O. Code WB 01244